
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/25/19 1st Payment 752,572
2nd Payment 790,200

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,745,876 $9,716,452 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 960,493
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,609,692 $20,842,117 $50,000,000 $34,600,000 1.447 3.8% 7.0% 7th Payment 1,008,518
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,401,439 $30,881,156 $0 1.447 3.4% 10.2% 8th Payment 1,058,944
4 10/05/19 Sat $23,977,578 $42,679,923 $0 1.447 4.0% 13.8% 9th Payment 1,111,891
5 10/09/19 Wed $21,255,035 $53,138,995 $0 1.447 3.6% 16.9% 10th Payment 1,167,486
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,377,869 $65,626,811 $0 1.447 4.2% 20.4% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7 10/16/19 Wed $24,416,722 $77,641,670 $0 1.447 4.1% 23.7% 12th Payment 1,287,153
8 10/19/19 Sat $26,557,940 $90,710,169 $0 1.447 4.4% 27.1% 13th Payment 1,351,511
9 10/23/19 Wed $25,386,066 $102,774,646 $0 1.447 4.3% 30.2% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 10/26/19 Sat $27,405,138 $114,673,820 $0 1.447 4.6% 33.4% 15th Payment 1,490,041
11 10/30/19 Wed $26,655,369 $126,247,449 $0 1.447 4.5% 36.3% 16th Payment 1,564,543
12 11/02/19 Sat $29,022,041 $138,848,675 $0 1.447 4.8% 39.4% 17th Payment 1,642,770
13 11/06/19 Wed $28,257,357 $151,117,879 $0 1.447 4.7% 42.3% 18th Payment 1,724,908
14 11/09/19 Sat $30,896,865 $164,533,144 $0 1.447 5.1% 45.2% 19th Payment 1,811,154
15 11/13/19 Wed $30,263,629 $177,673,461 $0 1.447 5.0% 48.0% 20th Payment 1,901,711
16 11/16/19 Sat $34,860,933 $192,809,904 $0 1.447 5.8% 51.0% 21st Payment 1,996,797
17 11/20/19 Wed $36,649,255 $208,722,828 $0 1.447 6.1% 54.0% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
18 11/23/19 Sat $38,381,887 $225,388,053 $0 1.447 6.4% 56.9% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
19 11/27/19 Wed $40,314,180 $242,892,269 $0 1.447 6.7% 59.8% 24th Payment 2,311,542
20 11/30/19 Sat $51,815,548 $265,390,322 $0 1.447 8.5% 63.2% 25th Payment 2,427,119
21 12/04/19 Wed $94,335,181 $306,350,189 $0 1.447 14.9% 68.7% 26th Payment 2,548,475
22 12/07/19 Sat $55,701,714 $330,535,596 $0 1.447 9.1% 71.5% 27th Payment 2,675,899
23 12/11/19 Wed $101,410,320 $374,567,452 $0 1.447 15.9% 76.1% 28th Payment 2,809,694
24 12/14/19 Sat $83,552,571 $410,845,562 $0 1.447 13.3% 79.3% 29th Payment 2,950,178
25 12/18/19 Wed $162,256,512 $481,296,533 $0 1.447 24.2% 84.3% 30th Payment 3,097,687
26 12/21/19 Sat $158,749,884 $0 $0 1.447 23.8% 88.0%

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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